Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlConstellation Brands, Inc.	FORMERLY Canandaigua Wine Corporation, Inc.	11/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Guild Wineries & Distilleries, Inc.		11/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Constellation Brands, Inc.	
370 Wood Cliff Drive, Suite 300	
Fairport	
NEW YORK	
14450	
CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1335836	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-722-5640

Email: b.gaynor@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baker and Rannells PA

Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson Street

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brian M. Gaynor

Signature:

/brian gaynor/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0457

900040839

OP \$40.0

Date:	01/27/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=guild2#page1.tif source=guild2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0458

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, GUILD WINERIES & DISTILLERIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, which was located and doing business at 116 Buffalo street, Canandaigua, New York 14424, has adopted, used and was until February 1, 1995 using the mark Miscellaneous Design (Clipper Ship) which mark is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Miscellaneous Design(Clipper Ship)	1335836	May 14, 1985

WHEREAS, GUILD WINERIES & DISTILLERIES, INC., on February 1, 1995 assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark Miscellaneous Design (Clipper Ship), the U.S. Registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark to CANADAIGUA WINE CORPORATION, INC., (now known as Constellation Brands, Inc.) a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 370 Wood Cliff Drive, Suite 300, Fairport, New York 14450.

WHEREAS, CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 370 Wood Cliff Drive, Suite 300, Fairport, New York 14450, is desirous of obtaining a Memorandum of Assignment suitable for recording in the States Patent and Trademark Office acknowledging that CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC. is the owner of the mark Miscellaneous Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0459 (Clipper Ship), the U.S. Registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GUILD WINERIES & DISTILLERIES, INC. does hereby acknowledge that on February 1, 1995 it assigned unto CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to subject trademark, the U.S. registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

GUILD WINERIES & DISTILLERIES, INC.

Name: Ronald C. Fond

Title: Assistant Secretary

DATE: [[U OY

canandaigua - Guild Wineries.doc

RECORDED: 01/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0460